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(Prof. Dr. Md Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)  

Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge) 

BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

(Prof. Dr. Md Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)  

Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge) 

BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

Memo.No. BSFMMU/OCE/2024/01/2107           Date: 27/01/2025 

 

Notification 
 

It is hereby notified for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the 1st  

Professional MBBS Oral & Practical Examination May-2024, under Bangamata Sheikh 

Fazilatunnesa Mujib Medical University, Sylhet, will be held from 09:00 am as per 

attached herewith schedule : (Attachment-01) 

 

 

Place of Examination: Respective Medical College Center. 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to : (Not on the basis of seniority) 
 
1. Registrar, BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

2. Dean, Faculty of Basic Science and Para Clinical Science, BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

3. Principal- SOMC/HMCH/SMCS/JRRMC/NEMC/SWMC/PMC (Requested to circulate 

the schedule among the examinee & concerned persons). 

4. PS to Vice Chancellor, BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

5. Office copy. 
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(Prof. Dr. Md Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)  

Controller of Examinations 

(Additional Charge) 

BSFMMU, Sylhet. 

Center : Sylhet Women’s Medical College 
 

Subject: Anatomy 

Dates Days 

Board I Board II 

Code No. Code No. 

01/02/2025 Saturday Code No. 01 to 15 = 15 Code No. 46 to 60  = 15 

02/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 16 to 30  = 15 Code No. 61 to 75  = 15 

05/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 31 to 45  = 15 Code No. 76 to 88  = 13 

06/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 46 to 60  = 15 Code No. 01 to 15 = 15 

08/02/2025 Saturday Code No. 61 to 75  = 15 Code No. 16 to 30  = 15 

09/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 76 to 88  = 13 Code No. 31 to 45  = 15 
 

Subject: Physiology  Subject: Biochemistry 

Dates Days Code No. Dates Days Code No. 

10/02/2025 Monday Code No. 01 to 15 = 15 18/02/2025 Tuesday Code No. 01 to 15 = 15 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Code No. 16 to 30  = 15 19/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 16 to 30  = 15 

12/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 31 to 45  = 15 20/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 31 to 45  = 15 

13/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 46 to 60  = 15 22/02/2025 Saturday Code No. 46 to 60  = 15 

16/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 61 to 75  = 15 23/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 61 to 75  = 15 

17/02/2025 Monday 
Code No.  

76, 77, 79 to 88  = 12 
24/02/2025 Monday Code No. 76, 79 to 88  = 11 

 

Center : Parkview Medical College 
 

Subject: Anatomy 

Dates Days 

Board I Board II 

Code No. Code No. 

12/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 03 to 12  = 10 Code No. 25 to 36  = 12 

13/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 13 to 24  = 12 Code No. 37 to 48  = 12 

16/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 25 to 36  = 12 Code No. 03 to 12  = 10 

17/02/2025 Monday Code No. 37 to 48  = 12 Code No. 13 to 24  = 12 
 

Subject: Physiology 

Dates Days Code No. 

19/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 02 to 12  = 11 

20/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 13 to 24  = 12 

22/02/2025 Saturday Code No. 25 to 36  = 12 

23/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 37 to 48  = 12 
 

Subject: Biochemistry 

Dates Days Code No. 

01/02/2025 Saturday Code No. 01 (Old Curriculum),  03 to 12  = 11 

02/02/2025 Sunday Code No. 13 to 24  = 12 

05/02/2025 Wednesday Code No. 25 to 36  = 12 

06/02/2025 Thursday Code No. 37 to 48  = 12 

 

 

 

 


